Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The installed capacity of Tarbela Dam is MW.

Write the name of the Muslim Ruler who first laid the foundation of the Islamic state in the
Subcontinent.

Who was appointed as Secretar General an Deputy Chief Martial Law Administrator?

The objective of the Cabinet mission was:

The Holy Quran was first translated into Persian by:

Baltoro glacier is situated in the mountain range of

What deadline did the British Prime Minister Clement Attlee announce for granting of
independence to India on February 20, 1947

In 133 AH/750 AD the abbasids overthrew the

MAO college was inaugurated by:

Which range of Pakistan is called "Roof of the World"?

Who was the founder of the movement of Jihad in the Sub-continent?

One unit was abolished in

Supreme Court ordered to disqualify the Yusuf Raza Gilani as Member National Assembly
(MNA) of Pakistan on:

The Central National Muhammad Association was founded by

At Pamir Knot the border of Pakistan joins with

Answers Choice

oOow>» UOOwWw>» OTOOW>

A
B

. 3474

. 3476

. 3478

. 3480

. Akbar

. Qutub-ud-Din Aibak
. Babur

. Aurandzeb

. Iskandar Mirza
. Aziz Ahmad

. Yahaya Khan
. None of them

. For partition of India
. To help establish a Constituent

Assembly to form the constitution

oowm»

UOwWr UOWP» UOWP UOWr U0OWP» U0OwWP UOWP U0OWr UOw» U0

10w

. To hand over powers to Indians
. None of these

. Shah Ismail Shaheed

. Shaikh Ahmad Sirhindi
. Shah Waliullah

None of these

. Karakoram
. Sulaiman

. Hindu Kush
. Himalayas

. June 1947
. August 1947
.JUne 1948
. June 1949

. Safvids

. Umayyads
Walid
Meds

Lord Cuzon
Lord Lytton
Lord Hastings

. Lord Wallington

Pamir
Karakoram
Himalayas
None of these

Hassan Abdali

. Syed Ahmad Shaheed
Shah Abd ul Aziz

. Data Ganj Bakhs

1954
1955
1956
1970

. 19 June 2012
. 17June 2012
. 15June 2012
. 22June 2012

Sir Syed

. Waqar ul Mulk
Nawab Saleem Ullah
Sayyad Amir Ali

India
Iran
. Afghanistan



16

17

18

19

20

Jinnah Barrage irrigates the area of:

For how many years Shah jahan remained under the captivity of his son Aurangzeb and died
in 1665?

Bolan Pass connects Sibi with:

Babar laid the foundation of Mughal empire in 1526 by defeating

Asghar Khan launched Justice Party on March 13,

c

ow

DOU> DOWF DOWH» DOm

Russia

Nili Bar
Thal
None of These

4 months
6 months

1 year
Kohat

Chagi
Swat

Daulat Khan Lodi
Rana Sanga

Alauddin Khilji

1972
1974

D. 1976



