

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The installed capacity of Tarbela Dam is _____ MW.	A. 3474 B. 3476 <b>C. 3478</b> D. 3480
2	Write the name of the Muslim Ruler who first laid the foundation of the Islamic state in the Subcontinent.	A. Akbar B. Qutub-ud-Din Aibak C. Babur D. Aurangzeb
3	Who was appointed as Secretary General and Deputy Chief Martial Law Administrator?	A. Iskandar Mirza B. Aziz Ahmad C. Yahaya Khan D. None of them
4	The objective of the Cabinet mission was:	A. For partition of India B. To help establish a Constituent Assembly to form the constitution C. To hand over powers to Indians D. None of these
5	The Holy Quran was first translated into Persian by:	A. Shah Ismail Shaheed B. Shaikh Ahmad Sirhindi <b>C. Shah Waliullah</b> D. None of these
6	Baltoro glacier is situated in the mountain range of	A. Karakoram B. Sulaiman C. Hindu Kush D. Himalayas
7	What deadline did the British Prime Minister Clement Attlee announce for granting of independence to India on February 20, 1947	A. June 1947 B. August 1947 <b>C. June 1948</b> D. June 1949
8	In 133 AH/750 AD the Abbasids overthrew the _____.	A. Safvids <b>B. Umayyads</b> C. Walid D. Meds
9	MAO college was inaugurated by:	A. Lord Cuzon <b>B. Lord Lytton</b> C. Lord Hastings D. Lord Wallington
10	Which range of Pakistan is called "Roof of the World"?	A. Pamir B. Karakoram C. Himalayas D. None of these
11	Who was the founder of the movement of Jihad in the Sub-continent?	A. Hassan Abdali <b>B. Syed Ahmad Shaheed</b> C. Shah Abd ul Aziz D. Data Ganj Bakhs
12	One unit was abolished in _____.	A. 1954 <b>B. 1955</b> C. 1956 D. 1970
13	Supreme Court ordered to disqualify the Yusuf Raza Gilani as Member National Assembly (MNA) of Pakistan on:	<b>A. 19 June 2012</b> B. 17 June 2012 C. 15 June 2012 D. 22 June 2012
14	The Central National Muhammad Association was founded by	A. Sir Syed B. Waqar ul Mulk C. Nawab Saleem Ullah <b>D. Sayyad Amir Ali</b>
15	At Pamir Knot the border of Pakistan joins with	A. India B. Iran <b>C. Afghanistan</b>

---

16 Jinnah Barrage irrigates the area of:  
A. Thar  
B. Nili Bar  
C. Thal  
D. None of These

---

17 For how many years Shah jahan remained under the captivity of his son Aurangzeb and died in 1665?  
A. 4 months  
B. 6 months  
C. 8 months  
D. 1 year

---

18 Bolan Pass connects Sibi with:  
A. Kohat  
B. Quetta  
C. Chagi  
D. Swat

---

19 Babar laid the foundation of Mughal empire in 1526 by defeating  
A. Daulat Khan Lodi  
B. Ibrahim Lodi  
C. Rana Sanga  
D. Alauddin Khilji

---

20 Asghar Khan launched Justice Party on March 13, \_\_\_\_\_.  
A. 1969  
B. 1972  
C. 1974  
D. 1976

---